OP \$565.00 86/128/

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., Lender		02/14/2019	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hint, Inc.
Street Address:	2124 Union Street
Internal Address:	Suite D
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94123
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86712879	CAFFEINE KICK		
Serial Number:	85566790	DRINK WATER, NOT SUGAR		
Serial Number:	78585333	DRINK WATER, NOT SUGAR	DRINK WATER, NOT SUGAR	
Serial Number:	85566647	FIZZ IS THE SHIZ		
Serial Number:	85981198	FIZZ IS THE SHIZ		
Serial Number:	85722609	GET BUSY WITH THE FIZZY		
Serial Number:	85018801	HINT		
Serial Number:	77512796	HINT		
Serial Number:	85920393	HINT		
Serial Number:	85566795	HINT		
Serial Number:	85974835	HINT		
Serial Number:	77959348	HINT		
Serial Number:	78506784	HINT		
Serial Number:	85357156	HINT		
Serial Number:	85721265	HINT DRINK WATER NOT SUGAR		
Serial Number:	77024446	HINT FIZZ		
Serial Number:	85568623	HINT FIZZ IT'S A PARTY IN YOUR MOUTH		
Serial Number:	86353637	HINT KICK		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006588 FRAME: 0257

900489217

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85947397	HINT KIDS	
Serial Number:	77433744	HINTTV	
Serial Number:	85690275	SOMETIMES ALL IT TAKES IS A HINT	
Serial Number:	86022908	WATER MADE TASTY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: James.Murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gloria Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Gloria Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=SScanStatio19031209280#page1.tif source=SScanStatio19031209280#page2.tif source=SScanStatio19031209280#page3.tif source=SScanStatio19031209280#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006588 FRAME: 0258

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HINT, INC., a California corporation ("Grantor"), granted a continuing security interest in and lien on certain trademarks, trademark applications and related rights, (collectively, the "Trademarks") to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as lender ("Lender"), as set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 18, 2016, between Grantor and Lender (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 19, 2016 at Reel 5797, Frame 0389;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Lender terminate, release and reassign its security interest in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested Lender provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO to evidence the release of Lender's security interest in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- 1. fully and irrevocably releases, terminates and discharges, and reassigns to Grantor, any and all liens, security interest, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in, to and under the Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, including:
 - (a) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (c) all income royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to Lender pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks be recorded at the USPTO.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006588 FRAME: 0259

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 14th day of February, 2019.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lender

By: Robert Bleichner

Name: Robert Bleichne Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademarks and Applications

Mark	Registration/Application No.	Status	Current Owner of Record
CAFFEINE KICK	86/712,879	Published	Hint, Inc.
DRINK WATER, NOT SUGAR	85/566,790	Published	Hint Incorporated
DRINK WATER, NOT SUGAR	78/585,333	Published	Hint, Incorporated
FIZZ IS THE SHIZ (Cl. 25)	85/566,647	Registered	Hint Incorporated
FIZZ IS THE SHIZ (Cl. 32)	85/981,198	Registered	Hint Incorporated
GET BUSY WITH THE FIZZY	85/722,609	Published	Hint Incorporated
HINT (Cl. 03 lip balm)	85/018,801	Registered	Hint Incorporated
HINT (Cl. 03 mister)	77/512,796	Registered	Hint, Incorporated
HINT (Cl. 03 sunscreen)	85/920,393	Published	Hint Incorporated
HINT (Cl. 25)	85/566,795	Pending	Hint Incorporated
HINT (CI, 30)	85/974,835	Published	Hint, Incorporated
HINT (CI. 32 & 33)	77/959,348	Registered	Hint Incorporated
HINT (Cl. 32)	78/506,784	Registered	Hint, Incorporated
HINT (Cl. 44)	85/357,156	Registered	Hint Incorporated
HINT DRINK WATER NOT SUGAR	85/721,265	Registered	Hint Incorporated
HINT FIZZ	77/024,446	Registered	Hint, Incorporated
HINT FIZZ IT'S A PARTY IN YOUR MOUTH	85/568,623	Published	Hint Incorporated
HINT KICK	86/353,637	Published	Hint, Inc.
HINT KIDS	85/947,397	Published	Hint, Incorporated
HINTTV	77/433,744	Registered	Hint Incorporated
SOMETIMES ALL IT TAKES IS A HINT	85/690,275	Published	Hint Incorporated
WATER MADE TASTY	86/022,908	Registered	Hint, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006588 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 03/12/2019